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For Personal Use Oniy

US $39.99 |

GE!E!EE!E CARFAX: Vehicle History Report

Vehlcle Information:
2005 FORD MUSTANG GT
VIN: 1ZVFT85H755246047
CONVERTIBLE
4.6L V8 F SOHC 24V -
GASOLINE ’
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options a Damage repairs reported

No accidents reported to CARFAX

Other damage reported

;".ﬂ: 4 Previous owners

ﬁ? At least 1 open recall

57219 Lastreported odometer
aaEs

reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/30/18 at 1:37:49 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

- L b |
BRG] 0 7= History P | Bowms | gowms
The of bwners is e ale | |
Year purchased i 2005 ! 2007 ' 2013
Type of owner ; Personal i Personal ; Personal
Estimated length of ownership i 2yrs. 1 mo. \ 5 yrs. 2 mo. ‘ 4 yrs. 9 mo.
; ; : Massachusetts, 1 Pennsylvania, New .

Owned in the following states/provinces ! Pennsylvania } Jersey ! Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year | See Details i 2,332/yr ! 4,274/yr
Last reported odometer reading | 28,190 ‘ 37,227 57,219

: ‘ .
' mﬁn&] Title hlc"‘ﬁh’! | & Owners 1-2 3 z Owner 3 i i QOwner 4
C juarantee nf ectio | |

‘ Guaranteed | Guaranteed i Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon 1 No Problem | No Problem i No Problem

‘ Guaranteed | Guaranteed i Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits 1 No Problem | No Problem i No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
)] (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

|c mﬂﬂm Additional History | & Owners 1.2 & Owner 3 j & Owner 4
il a . 1

Total Loss ! No Issues No Issues | No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. ! Reported Reported } Reported
| |
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues | No Issues
! Reported Reported 1 Reported
|

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No Issues No Issues | No Issues

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported | Reported

Odometer Check ‘ No Issues No Issues No Issues
| A A | ;

Na indication of an odometer rollback. } Indicated Indicated | Indicated

Accident / Damage

| Nol ’ ;
Damage reported on 08/05/2014. Damage repairs reported on R:pzzi%s i g:;isﬁ:%s |, g:?oar?:d
09/11/2014. ' [
Manufacturer Recall | [
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized | P No Recalls | ) No Recalls Recall
Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more | 4 Reported ¥4 Reported Reported
information about this recall. |
Basic Warranty ' Warranty | Warranty | Warranty
i Expired ‘ Expired i Expired

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1ZVFT85H755246047
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Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an

https://iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1ZVFT85H755246047

|| @Owner ] Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
|
| 07/18/2005 NICB Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer
08/25/2005 Marcotte Ford Vehicle sold
Holyoke, MA
413-536-1900
marcotteford.com
08/25/2005 10 Massachusetts Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
08/26/2005 Marcotte Ford Pre-delivery inspection completed
Holyoke, MA Vehicle washed/detailed
413-536-1900 Emissions or safety inspection performed
marcotteford.com
08/26/2005 24 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station
Holyoke, MA View what was inspected
08/26/2005 Massachusetts Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Belchertown, MA First owner reported
Title #BC265092 Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red
03/29/2006 3,994 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
East Brookfield, MA
05/06/2006 Feel Good Motors Inc. Vehicle sold
Blakely, PA
570-487-3335
feelgoodmotorsinc.co
m
Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
05/06/2006 4,448 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
05/31/2006 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
Archbald, PA
Title #63308509CA01
09/01/2006 8,577 Gibbons Ford Interior trim checked
Dickson City, PA Drivability/performance checked
570-489-4747 Exterior lights checked
gibbonsford.com Oil and filter changed
Fog light assembly replaced
] 11/03/2006 12,826 Gibbons Ford Steering/suspension checked
| Dickson City, PA Tires rotated
] 570-489-4747 Oil and filter changed
gibbonsford.com
01/11/2007 16,695 Gibbons Ford Oil and filter changed
Dicksen City, PA Brakes checked
570-489-4747
gibbonsford.com
05/08/2007 Gibbons Ford Emission system checked
Dickson City, PA Qil and filter changed
1 570-489-4747
gibbonsford.com
05/08/2007 21,150 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
08/04/2007 26,213 Gibbons Ford Maintenance inspection completed
Dickson City, PA Qil and filter changed
570-489-4747 Tires rotated
gibbonsford.com Brakes checked
09/06/2007 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Registration updated when owner moved
i Scranton, PA the vehicle to a new location
!F Title #63308509CA01
| 10/06/2007 28,181 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
10/17/2007 Ken Pollock Chevrolet Maintenance inspection completed
Cadillac Vehicle washed/detailed
Carbondale, PA Safety inspection performed
570-282-1000 Air filter replaced
kenpollockcadillacch ~ Emissions inspection performed
evrolet.com
10/17/2007 28,190 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
; & Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
i 10/17/2007 28,191 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
i Motor Vehicle Dept.
01/02/2008 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
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Honesdale, PA Loan or lien reported
Title #63308509JU02
03/28/2008 28,639 Wayne County Ford  Maintenance inspection completed
Honesdale, PA Fluids checked
Low mileage! 570-251-3673 Qil and filter changed
This owner drove waynecountyford.com Tire condition and pressure checked
[6a% thanhe 09/04/2009 32,567 Wayne County Ford  Maintenance inspection completed
industry average b
of 15,000 miles Honesdale, PA Battery/charging system checked
per y'ear_ 570-251-3673 Brakes checked
waynecountyford.com Tire condition and pressure checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Lower control arm(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
09/07/2009 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honesdale, PA
Title #63308509JU02
07/02/2010 33,653 Wayne County Ford  Maintenance inspection completed
Honesdale, PA Tire condition and pressure checked
570-251-3673 Brakes checked
waynecountyford.com Battery/charging system checked
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Emissions or safety inspection performed
09/06/2010 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honesdale, PA
Title #63308509JU02
08/31/2011 37,227 Wayne County Ford  Maintenance inspection completed
Honesdale, PA Tire condition and pressure checked
570-251-3673 Battery/charging system checked
waynecountyford.com Brakes checked
09/05/2011 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honesdale, PA
Title #63308509JU02
09/17/2012 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honesdale, PA
Title #63308509JU02
01/11/2013 Dickson City Hyundai  Vehicle serviced
Scranton, PA
570-487-5000
dicksoncityhyundai.c
om
01/13/2013 Dickson City Hyundai Vehicle offered for sale
Scranton, PA
570-487-5000
dicksoncityhyundai.c
om
01/22/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
08/14/2013 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/19/2013 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Dealer took title of this vehicle
Kenvil, NJ while it was in inventory
Title Vehicle color noted as Red
#RD20132310666
G I Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
i 08/21/2013 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Easton, PA
Title #6330850903 RI
08/22/2013 Brown Daub Kia & Maintenance inspection completed
Used Car Center Air filter replaced
Easton, PA Oil and filter changed
Lo ienne 610-253-1601 Tire condition and pressure checked
less than the browndaubkia.com Safety inspection performed
industry average Wheels checked
of 15 (%0 miles Emissions inspection performed
per yia ar { Emissions or safety inspection performed
' Fox'h 08/22/2013 40,857 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
10/28/2013 43,438 Brown Daub Kia & Maintenance inspection completed
Used Car Center Wheels checked
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com
11/09/2013 43,981 Brown Daub Kia & Maintenance inspection completed
Used Car Center Qil and filter changed
Easton, PA Tire condition and pressure checked
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com
03/12/2014 45,307 Brown Daub Kia & Maintenance inspection completed

Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1ZVFT85H755246047

Electrical system checked
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04/30/2014

06/16/2014
06/16/2014

06/16/2014

06/25/2014

06/25/2014
08/05/2014

08/05/2014

09/11/2014

11/17/2014

03/26/2015

05/27/2015

47,624

49,236

49,750

50,478

N

Center
Easton, PA

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Ford Motor Company

51,554

52,332

browndaubkia.com

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Inspection Station

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Easton, PA

Title #6330850903 RI

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Inspection Station

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Damage Report

Brown Daub Collision

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Failed emissions inspection

Maintenance inspection completed

Safety inspection performed
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Emissions inspection performed

Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection
Vehicle serviced

Damage reported
Damage to front

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get the car
inspected before you buy. Learn more

Damage repairs performed

Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

NHTSA #15V319

Recall #15521 DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR
REPLACEMENT

Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

Description: IN THE SUBJECT VEHICLES, CONTINUED EXPOSURE TO HIGH LEVELS
RUPTURE IF THE VEHICLE IS INVOLVED IN A CRASH WHERE THE SUPPLEMENTAL

i OF ABSOLUTE HUMIDITY MAY CAUSE THE DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR HOUSING TO
i

06/10/2015

06/22/2015

01/18/2016

06/06/2016

53,637

53,817

55,880

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Brown Daub Kia &
Used Car Center
Easton, PA
610-253-1601
browndaubkia.com

Koch 33 Ford Toyota
Easton, PA
610-253-9191
https://koch33auto.c

om/

56,443

Brown Daub Kia
Easton, PA

610-253-1601

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1ZVFT85H755246047

FRONT AIRBAGS ARE DESIGNED TO DEPLOY.

AN INFLATOR RUPTURE COULD RESULT IN METAL FRAGMENTS STRIKING AND
POTENTIALLY SERIQUSLY INJURING VEHICLE OCCUPANTS.

Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR WITH A NEW
ONE, FREE OF CHARGE.

Maintenance inspection completed
Qil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

Maintenance inspection completed

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wheels checked

LARFAA VENICIE AISIOrY Report 10r inis £uud FURD MUD TANG G 1 T4VE 18O 100440047
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browndaubkia.com Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

|
|
|‘ 06/06/2016 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
fr

06/30/2016 Ford Motor Company  Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #16V384
Recall #16526 PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR
REPLACEMENT

| Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
| information

Learn more about this recall

Description: THE PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR COULD RUPTURE IF
THE VEHICLE IS INVOLVED IN A CRASH WHERE THE SUPPLEMENTAL FRONTAL
AIRBAGS ARE DESIGNED TO DEPLOY. THIS DEFECT REPORT IS IN RESPONSE TO
TAKATA DIRS 16E-042, 16E-043, 16E-044,

THE PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR COULD RUPTURE IF THE VEHICLE IS
INVOLVED IN A CRASH WHERE THE SUPPLEMENTAL FRONTAL AIRBAGS ARE

1 DESIGNED TO DEPLQOY. THIS DEFECT REPORT IS IN RESPONSE TO TAKATA DIRS

| 16E-042, 16E-043, 16E-044.

Remedy: OWNERS WILL BE NOTIFIED BY MAIL AND INSTRUCTED TO TAKE THEIR
VEHICLE TO A FORD OR LINCOLN DEALER TO HAVE THEIR PASSENGER FRONTAL
AIRBAG INFLATOR REPLACED. THERE WILL BE NO CHARGE FOR THIS SERVICE.

| 07/05/2016 56,691 Brown Daub Kia Maintenance inspection completed

| Easton, PA Wheel locks removed

| 610-253-1601 Wheels checked

| browndaubkia.com

] 07/14/2016 56,781 Brown Daub Kia Maintenance inspection completed

| Easton, PA Alignment performed
610-253-1601 Two tires mounted

browndaubkia.com Two tires replaced
Drivability/performance checked

06/19/2017 57,219 Brown Daub Kia Maintenance inspection completed
Easton, PA Qil and filter changed
610-253-1601 Tire condition and pressure checked
browndaubkia.com
| 08/25/2017 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
| Motor Vehicle Dept.
| Coopersburg, PA
Title #6330850903 RI

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Collision Repair Facility
A collision repair facility specializes in repairing vehicle damage caused by accidents and other incidents. A vehicle inspection
completed by your dealer or a professional inspector is recommended.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/30/18 at
1:37:49 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX, Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

| Failed Emissions Inspection

| The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions

. standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

| First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and

| emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about
| this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Inspections
| Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
| of the inspection.

Manufacturer Recall

l: Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls

also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1ZVFT85H755246047

|
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When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be fransfemred to the new owner(s) at & Depariment of Molor Vehicles,
Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Nat all title fransactions represent
changes In swnership. To provide estimated number of ownars, CARFAX proprietary technalegy analyzes all the events in a vehicle
histary. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled sclely in the US incleding Puerio Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Peninsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history,

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each fitle has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. in Canada, a registration and bl of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Foligw Us: facebook.com/CARFAX b @CarfaxReports & CARFAX on Google+
N 3

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

® 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of [HS Markit. Alt rights reserved.

Cavered by United States Patent Nos, 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838,

5/30/18 1:37:49 PM (CDT)

hitps:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/fireport/1ZVFT85H7 55246047
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